1
M
IK
RO
N
 J
SC
•

800 mA LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR     •      MIK1117
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTE: The form of packing is stipulated in the contract.
! Address:       1ST Zapadny Proezd 12, Building 1, Zelenograd, Moscow, Russia, 124460
" Telephone:  +7 (095) 535-23-43; 536-85-44
# Fax:              +7 (095) 530-92-01
$ Email:           export@mikron.ru
# Tel/Fax:           +86-755-329-7574
% Voice:              +86-755-329-7573
$ Email:              miksz@963.net
MIKRON JSC Head Office MIKRON ShenZhen Office
The information presented in this Data sheet is believed to be accurate and
reliable. Application circuits shown are typical examples illustrating the
operation of the device.
In the interest of product improvement, MIKRON reserves the right to change
specifications and data without notice and can assume no responsibility for
the use of any information, devices and application circuits described herein.
Reference to products of other manufacturers are solely for convenience and
do not imply total equivalency of design, performance, or otherwise.
DEVICE OUTPUT
VOLTAGE PACKAGE OPERATING
TEMPERATURE SHIPPING
MIK 1117D Adjustable
MIK 1117-1.8D 1.8 V
MIK 1117-2.5D 2.5 V
MIK 1117-3.0D 3.0 V
MIK 1117-3.3D 3.3 V
SOT-223-3 0°C to +70°C Rail & Reel
MIK 1117DT Adjustable
MIK 1117-1.8DT 1.8 V
MIK 1117-2.5DT 2.5 V
MIK 1117-3.0DT 3.0 V
MIK 1117-3.3DT 3.3 V
TO-252-2 0°C to +70°C Rail & Reel